
 

What do you think 

about your 

Fire Service? 

 

A survey of people’s views on the Fire Service 

 

 



About this survey 

The Mayor of York and North Yorkshire wants to 

know: 

 

if you think your Fire Service is doing a 

good job 

 

what you think the Fire Service should   

focus on over the next 4 years 

 

Your answers will help the Mayor write a new Fire 

and Rescue Plan.  

This plan will tell the Fire Service what people 

want them to focus on. 

 

Please help us by answering some questions 

on the next few pages.   

 



 

Question 1: Do you think the Fire Service does 
a good or a bad job?  

 

😊  
Good job 

 

😞  
Bad job 

 
 

 

 

Question 2: What do you think the Fire Service 

should do over the next 4 years? 

⚫   Give more advice to people to reduce crashes 
and injuries on the roads 

 

Yes 
 
 

No 
 

 
⚫   Make sure the Fire Service is a place where 

people enjoy working and where staff behave 
kindly 
 

Yes 
 

No 
 



 

⚫   Share more information with the public about what 
the Fire Service does   

Yes 
 
 
 

No 
 
 
 

⚫   Help people to get ready for emergencies and 
recover from them, like floods 

Yes 
 
 
 

No 
 

 
 

⚫   Work with other groups like the police and hospitals 
to find the people who need the most help 

 

Yes 
 
 
 

No 
 
 
 

⚫   Do more visits to businesses and homes most likely 
to have a fire 

Yes 
 

No 
 



⚫   Make sure the Fire Service has enough money to 
do its job properly 

Yes 
 
 
 

No 
 
 
 

⚫   Make sure the Fire Service can deal with the 
increase in emergencies linked to global warming, 
like more wildfires and flooding 
 

Yes 
 

No 
 

 



ABOUT YOU 

Question 3: Where do you live? 
 

Craven  

Hambleton  

Harrogate  

Richmondshire  

Ryedale  

Scarborough  

Selby  

York   
I don’t live in any of these 
areas  
 

Question 4: Is your home in the countryside or a town? 

Countryside   

Town   

 



 

Question 5: Are you… 

 

Male  

Female  

Prefer to self-describe  

 

Question 6: What is your age? 

Under 16   

16 to 24   

25 to 35   

36 to 45   

46 to 55   

56 to 65   

66 to 75   

76 to 85   

over 85   
 

Question 7: Are you disabled? 

Yes  

No  

I’d prefer not to say  



 

 

 
 

You’ve finished!  
 

Thank you for taking part.  
 

 

 

Please put your form in an envelope and post 

it to the address below: 

FREEPOST RTCL-AGAE-TRTS 
Office for Police, Fire and Crime 

Harrogate Police Station 
Beckwith Head Rd 

Harrogate 
HG3 1FR 

 
You don’t need to pay for postage, it’s free. 

 

For more information you can visit: 

www.northyorkshire-pfcc.gov.uk 

 


